Teaching Program for Japanese Majors (Business Management)

(2014)

1. Training Goal: This teaching program aims to cultivate the students with competent Japanese language ability, provide them with knowledge
of international business management and of humanities as well as social science, enhance their ability of cross-cultural communication, and
foster creative consciousness, thus enabling the students be fluent in Japanese language, in order for them to act competently in their specific
fields.
2. School Year: 4 years full-time
3. Degree Awarded: Bachelor of Arts
4. Credit Requirements: The students should obtain 155 credits (off-class credits not included), including liberal compulsory courses for 38
credits, liberal optional courses for 7 credits, the foundational courses for 54 credits, compulsory courses for 43 credits, optional courses for 2
credits and synthetically applied courses for 11 credits. In the meantime, students should obtain 10 credits from off-class programs, and take the
course “Health Education for Undergraduates”.
5.Requirements for Students from Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan

According to the Education Department of Guangdong Province, the students from Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan need not take courses
from the sections of “Education of National Defense” and “Theory of Ideology and Politics”. The students should strictly follow the teaching
program, taking courses in the other sections.

6. Requirements for Overseas Students



According to the Ministry of Education an Education Department of Guangdong Province, overseas students need not take courses from the
section “Education of National Defense”. Oversea students of economic disciplines should take courses of political theory, while the students of
other disciplines could apply to be excused from it. The oversea students who receive education with record of formal schooling should take
courses “Chinese” and “A Survey of China”. Other courses should be taken strictly according to the teaching program.

7. Teaching Schedule

Table 1: The Reference Table of Japanese Majors (Business Management) to Earn Credits

Due Credits for Each Term
Course Due

Nature Credit

Course Type Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

compulsory 38 95 (10| O 7 5 6.5 0 0 38

Public Courses

Limit 7 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 7

Discipline-Based
Courses

compulsory 54 12 16 | 15 | 11 0 0 0 0 54

compulsory 43 1 0 0 2 15 17 8 0 43

Specialized
Courses Limit 2 o lolo|1|l1|o|of|o]f 2
Comprehensive
Application compulsory 11 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 7 11
Courses

Total 155 [ 225 (27 |16 | 24 | 23 (275 | 8 7 | 155




Table 2: The Teaching Program Schedule of Japanese Majors (Business Management)

Course
Category

Course
Nature

Course
Type

Course
Identifier

Course Name

Credit

‘Weeks for
Studying

Total
Credit

Allocation of Hours

Allocation of Each Term by Weeks

2

3

4

5

6

Lectur
ing

Experi
ment

Practice

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

Way of
Assessment

Public
Courses

Compu
Isory

EOND

140471

Military
Theory
(military
training
included)

1.0

15

15

15

TOIAP

140193

Fundamental
Principles of
Marxism

3.0

15

45

30

15

140464

Moral Integrity
and
Fundamentals
of Law

4.0

16

64

48

16

140222

An Outline of
Chinese
Modern
History

2.0

16

32

32

140473

Introduction to
Mao Zedong
Thoughts and

Socialist
Theoretical
System With
Chinese

Characteristics

|

3.0

16

48

32

16




140483

Introduction to
Mao Zedong
Thoughts and

Socialist
Theoretical
System With
Chinese
Characteristics
I

3.0

16

48

32

16

140242

Situation ad
Policy

2.0

16

32

32

X

Langua
ge and
Skills
I

119612

Basis of
Computer
Application

2.0

15

30

22

%*

119492

Web Design
and Production
Fundamentals

2.0

16

32

16

16

121542

College
Chinese

2.0

16

32

32

121552

Applied
Writing

2.0

16

32

32

Educat
ion of
Health

130452

PEI

2.0

15

30

30

ol % [ % | %

340031

Education of
Psychological
Health for
College
Students

1.0

15

15

15

X

400015

Career
Development
and Planning

for College
Students

0.5




130462 PE II 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 2 ¥
130472 PE III 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 ¥
130482 PE IV 2.0 13 26 26 0 0 ¥
Foundation of
400002 | Entrepreneurshi [ 2.0 13 26 26 0 0 w
p
340051 Career 0.5 8 8 8 0 0 Yo
Guidance
Total 38 587 | 486 | 38 63 10 | 10
990062 P“bhc(zc)"urses 1.0 16 16 6 | o 0 %
. 190022 Natural 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 ¥
L. Public Science
Limit Courses
00001 Humanities 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 ¥
000003 | Methodology | 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 ¥
Total 7 112 112 2
096040 | Basic J?panese 10.0 15 150 | 150 | o 0 10 %
: nd
o Discipl | 097012 | EnelishIC 4y o 15 30 | 30 [ o] o |2 *
Discipli ; language)
ne-Base | COMPU | ine-Ba English 1T (2
Isory sed | 097022 2.0 16 32 32 0 0 2 *
d language)
Courses Course Basic Japanese
s 096050 Hp 10.0 16 160 | 160 0 0 10 *
0960g2 | Lasteningl -, 16 32 32 0 0 2 %

(Japanese)




096122 | Oral JapaneseI | 2.0 16 32 32 0 2 PAS
096068 | Basic ﬁllpanese 8.0 16 128 | 128 0 8 *
096092 | Listeningll 4 16 32 32 0 2 Yo
(Japanese)
096132 | Oral J?fanese 2.0 16 32 32 0 2 Yo
Extensive
096562 Reading 2.0 16 32 39 0 2 *
(Japanese)
: nd
098291 | English L™ 4 ) - 16 16 16 0 1
language)
090371 | Audio-Visual | 16 16 0 16 1
Japanese |
Japanese
093092 Wit 1 2.0 16 32 32 0 2
096078 | Basic .Ililfpanese 8.0 16 128 | 128 0 8
Total 54 852 | 836 6 | 12|16 15| 11
| 098531 | Introductionto | 4 5 15 15 0 3 %
- Special Japanese
Speciali Compu | ized A Survey of
zed 096262 2.0 16 2 | 3 0 2 *
C Isory | Course Japan
ourses s Audio-Visual
098141 1.0 16 16 0 16 %

Japanese 11




Japanese-Chin

096042 . 2.0 16 32 32 0 PAe
ese Translation
093072 Tourist 2.0 16 32 28 4 *
Japanese
A Survey of e
098702 Economics 2.0 16 32 32 0
(Japanese)
093026 fdvanced 6.0 16 96 96 0 ¥
apanese [
Japanese
093162 Writing II 2.0 16 32 32 0 *
093036 Advanced 6.0 13 78 78 0 ¥
Japanese 11
Business Letter
096352 Writing 2.0 13 26 26 0 PAe
(Japanese)
096342 Japanese 2.0 13 26 26 0 phe
Economy
Japanese-Chin
ese and
096182 | Chinese-Japan | 2.0 13 26 26 0 PAg
ese
Interpretation
096052 | Chinese-Japan | 13 26 26 0 phe
ese Translation
096552 Japanese 2.0 13 26 26 0 phe
Literature
096471 | Thesis Writing | 13 13 13 0 e
(Japanese)
Simultaneous
096062 Interpretation 2.0 16 32 0 32 w
(Japanese)
096362 Business 2.0 16 32 | 32 0 P

Negotiation




(Japanese)

093044

Advanced
Japanese I11

4.0

16

64

64

Total

43

636

584

52

15

17

Limits

090191

Selected
Readings in
Japanese
Economic
Papers

1.0

15

15

15

096281

Japanese
Corporate
Culture

15

15

15

096381

International
Finance(Japane
se)

15

15

15

096391

International
Marketing(Japa
nese)

15

15

15

096401

International
Trade
Practice(Japane
se)

15

15

15

098941

Japanese
Expression in
Office

15

15

15

090161

Comparison of
Chinese and
Japanese
Culture

16

16

16

090171

A Survey of
Japanese
Education

16

16

16




Comparison of
Chinese and

090181 1.0 16 16 16 PAe
Japanese
Education
Introduction to
093131 Japanese 1.0 16 16 16 w
Culture
Modern
096321 Japanese 1.0 16 16 16 w
Literature
History of
Chinese and
Japanese
096331 Culture 1.0 16 16 16 PAe
Communicatio
n
Total 2 31 31
Social
099011 Research I 1.0 3 0 0 PAe
Social
099021 Research 11 1.0 3 0 0 PAe
Applic Professional
Compre Compu | ation 098231 Practice 1.0 3 0 0 *
hensive Isory Course
Applicat S 098431 | Trade Research | 1.0 3 0 0 PAe
ion Graduation
Courses 098043 Fiold Work 4.0 10 0 0 A
098053 Thesis 3.0 5 0 0 PAe
Total 11




Note:
% : Examination

Y: Investigation

Program Chief:Liang Yanbi]
Dean:Zhang Guangkui

Vice Dean: Zeng Wenxiong



