Teaching Program for Japanese Majors (Business Management)

(2014)

1. Training Goal: This teaching program aims to cultivate the students with competent Japanese language ability, provide them with knowledge

of international business management and of humanities as well as social science, enhance their ability of cross-cultural communication, and

foster creative consciousness, thus enabling the students be fluent in Japanese language, in order for them to act competently in their specific

fields.

2. School Year: 4 years full-time

3. Degree Awarded: Bachelor of Arts

4. Credit Requirements: The students should obtain 155 credits (off-class credits not included), including liberal compulsory courses for 38

credits, liberal optional courses for 7 credits, the foundational courses for 54 credits, compulsory courses for 43 credits, optional courses for 2

credits and synthetically applied courses for 11 credits. In the meantime, students should obtain 10 credits from off-class programs, and take the

course "Health Education for Undergraduates".

5. Requirements for Students from Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan

According to the Education Department of Guangdong Province, the students from Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan need not take courses

from the sections of "Education of National Defense" and "Theory of Ideology and Politics". The students should strictly follow the teaching

program, taking courses in the other sections.

6. Requirements for Overseas Students

According to the Ministry of Education an Education Department of Guangdong Province, overseas students need not take courses from the section "Education of National Defense". Oversea students of economic disciplines should take courses of political theory, while the students of other disciplines could apply to be excused from it. The oversea students who receive education with record of formal schooling should take courses "Chinese" and "A Survey of China". Other courses should be taken strictly according to the teaching program.

7. Teaching Schedule

Table 1: The Reference Table of Japanese Majors (Business Management) to Earn Credits

Course Type	Course	Due			Due C	redits f	or Eac	h Term			Total
Course Type	Nature	Credit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Total
Public Courses	compulsory	38	9.5	10	0	7	5	6.5	0	0	38
Public Courses	Limit	7	0	0	1	2	2	2	0	0	7
Discipline-Based Courses	compulsory	54	12	16	15	11	0	0	0	0	54
Specialized	compulsory	43	1	0	0	2	15	17	8	0	43
Courses	Limit	2	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	2
Comprehensive Application Courses	compulsory	11	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	7	11
Total		155	22.5	27	16	24	23	27.5	8	7	155

Table 2: The Teaching Program Schedule of Japanese Majors (Business Management)

														of Each	Term b	y Week	S		
Course	Course	Course	Course			Weeks for	Total	Allo	cation of	Hours	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Way of
Category	Nature	Туре	Identifier	Course Name	Credit	Studying	Credit	Lectur ing	Experi ment	Practice	15	16	16	16	16	16	16	15	Assessment
		EOND	140471	Military Theory (military training included)	1.0	15	15	15	0	0	1								☆
			140193	Fundamental Principles of Marxism	3.0	15	45	30	0	15	3								*
			140464	Moral Integrity and Fundamentals of Law	4.0	16	64	48	0	16		4							*
Public Courses	Compu Isory		140222	An Outline of Chinese Modern History	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2					*
		TOIAP	140473	Introduction to Mao Zedong Thoughts and Socialist Theoretical System With Chinese Characteristics I	3.0	16	48	32	0	16				3					*

	140483	Introduction to Mao Zedong Thoughts and Socialist Theoretical System With Chinese Characteristics II	3.0	16	48	32	0	16				3			*
	140242	Situation ad Policy	2.0	16	32	32	0	0					2		☆
	119612	Basis of Computer Application	2.0	15	30	8	22	0	2						*
Langua ge and Skills	119492	Web Design and Production Fundamentals	2.0	16	32	16	16	0		2					*
I	121542	College Chinese	2.0	16	32	32	0	0		2					*
	121552	Applied Writing	2.0	16	32	32	0	0			2				*
	130452	PE I	2.0	15	30	30	0	0	2						☆
Educat ion of Health	340031	Education of Psychological Health for College Students	1.0	15	15	15	0	0	1						☆
Health	400015	Career Development and Planning for College Students	0.5	8	8	8	0	0	1						☆

			130462	PE II	2.0	16	32	32	0	0		2						☆
			130472	PE III	2.0	16	32	32	0	0					2			☆
			130482	PE IV	2.0	13	26	26	0	0						2		☆
			400002	Foundation of Entrepreneurshi	2.0	13	26	26	0	0						2		☆
			340051	Career Guidance	0.5	8	8	8	0	0						1		☆
			Total		38		587	486	38	63	10	10		7	5	7		
			990062	Public Courses (2)	1.0	16	16	16	0	0			1					☆
	Limit Public Courses		190022	Natural Science	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2				☆
		Courses	00001	Humanities	2.0	16	32	32	0	0					2			☆
			000003	Methodology	2.0	16	32	32	0	0						2		☆
			Total		7		112	112					1	2	2	2		2
			096040	Basic Japanese I	10.0	15	150	150	0	0	10							☆
Discipli		Discipl	097012	English I (2 nd language)	2. 0	15	30	30	0	0	2							*
ne-Base d	Compu Isory	ine-Ba sed Course	097022	English II (2 nd language)	2. 0	16	32	32	0	0		2						*
Courses		s	096050	Basic Japanese II	10.0	16	160	160	0	0		10						*
			096082	Listening I (Japanese)	2. 0	16	32	32	0	0		2						$\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$

		_														 	
			096122	Oral Japanese I	2.0	16	32	32	0	0		2					\Rightarrow
			096068	Basic Japanese III	8. 0	16	128	128	0	0			8				*
			096092	Listening II (Japanese)	2. 0	16	32	32	0	0			2				☆
			096132	Oral Japanese II	2.0	16	32	32	0	0			2				$\stackrel{\wedge}{\simeq}$
			096562	Extensive Reading (Japanese)	2. 0	16	32	32	0	0			2				*
			098291	English III (2 nd language)	1. 0	16	16	16	0	0			1				
			090371	Audio-Visual Japanese I	1. 0	16	16	0	0	16				1			
			093092	Japanese Writing I	2. 0	16	32	32	0	0				2			
			096078	Basic Japanese IV	8. 0	16	128	128	0	0				8			
			Total		54		852	836		16	12	16	15	11			
Speciali		Special	098531	Introduction to Japanese	1.0	5	15	15	0	0	3						☆
Speciali zed Courses	Compu Isory	ized Course	096262	A Survey of Japan	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2			*
Courses		S	098141	Audio-Visual Japanese II	1.0	16	16	0	0	16					1		$\stackrel{\wedge}{\Rightarrow}$

		l							_		1				
	096042	Japanese-Chin ese Translation	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2			☆
	093072	Tourist Japanese	2.0	16	32	28	0	4				2			☆
	098702	A Survey of Economics (Japanese)	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2			☆
	093026	Advanced Japanese I	6.0	16	96	96	0	0				6			☆
	093162	Japanese Writing II	2.0	16	32	32	0	0				2			*
	093036	Advanced Japanese II	6.0	13	78	78	0	0					6		☆
	096352	Business Letter Writing (Japanese)	2.0	13	26	26	0	0					2		☆
	096342	Japanese Economy	2.0	13	26	26	0	0					2		☆
	096182	Japanese-Chin ese and Chinese-Japan ese Interpretation	2.0	13	26	26	0	0					2		太
	096052	Chinese-Japan ese Translation	2.0	13	26	26	0	0					2		☆
	096552	Japanese Literature	2.0	13	26	26	0	0					2		☆
	096471	Thesis Writing (Japanese)	1.0	13	13	13	0	0					1		☆
	096062	Simultaneous Interpretation (Japanese)	2.0	16	32	0	0	32						2	☆
	096362	Business Negotiation	2.0	16	32	32	0	0						2	☆

				(Japanese)													
		093	3044	Advanced Japanese III	4.0	16	64	64	0	0						4	*
				Total	43		636	584		52	3		2	15	17	8	
		090	0191	Selected Readings in Japanese Economic Papers	1.0	15	15	15	0	0			1				☆
	Limits	096	6281	Japanese Corporate Culture	1. 0	15	15	15	0	0			1				☆
		096	6381	International Finance(Japane se)	1. 0	15	15	15	0	0			1				☆
		096	6391	International Marketing(Japa nese)	1.0	15	15	15	0	0			1				☆
		096	6401	International Trade Practice(Japane se)	1. 0	15	15	15	0	0			1				☆
		098	8941	Japanese Expression in Office	1. 0	15	15	15	0	0			1				☆
		090	0161	Comparison of Chinese and Japanese Culture	1. 0	16	16	16	0	0				1			☆
		090	0171	A Survey of Japanese Education	1. 0	16	16	16	0	0				1			☆

			090181	Comparison of Chinese and Japanese Education	1. 0	16	16	16	0	0			1			☆
			093131	Introduction to Japanese Culture	1. 0	16	16	16	0	0			1			☆
			096321	Modern Japanese Literature	1.0	16	16	16	0	0			1			☆
			096331	History of Chinese and Japanese Culture Communicatio n	1.0	16	16	16	0	0			1			☆
			Total		2		31	31				1	1			
			099011	Social Research I	1.0	3	0	0	0	0	0					$\stackrel{\sim}{\not\!$
			099021	Social Research II	1.0	3	0	0	0	0		0				☆
Compre	Compu	Applic ation	098231	Professional Practice	1.0	3	0	0	0	0				0		☆
Applicat	hensive Applicat Isory	Course s	098431	Trade Research	1.0	3	0	0	0	0				0		☆
ion Courses			098043	Graduation Field Work	4.0	10	0	0	0	0					4	☆
			098053	Thesis	3.0	5	0	0	0	0					0	☆
	Total				11										4	

Note:

★: Examination ☆: Investigation

Program Chief:Liang Yanbi]

Dean:Zhang Guangkui

Vice Dean: Zeng Wenxiong